www.vialite.com %r-_"‘i: +44(0)1793 784389

sales@uvialite.com == +] (855) 4-VIALITE

“1
V/EYy -l VialiteHD'— ODE-A4 Enclosure

COMMUNICATIONS

Outdoor Enclosure

Houses up to four cross-site links
IP65 and NEMA 4 rated

Suitable for harsh environments
Heater option

Solar/wind shield

Dual redundant power supplies
Selectable LNA/B O/P voltages
Lighting arrestor option

The ODE-A4 can house up to four Blue OEM cross-site links with RF connections to the outside. There
are two additional slots that can house Timing & Reference Blue OEMs for Satcom applications. The
enclosure is cast aluminium and has an Ingress Protection rating of IP65. It is typically installed on a
rooftop or at an antenna hub where RF and other services are transmitted over optical fiber to a remote
equipment room. Dual redundant power supplies provide higher availability as well as helping to prolong
PSU lifetime.

The ODE-A4 comes in a standard configuration: GPS with 2x PSUs, 1x 50 Ohm Tx Links. For GPS
antennas, the Blue OEMs housed within the ODE-A4 can supply 5 V or 12 V, as well as ViaLite’s GPS
monitoring option.

Mechanical Dimensions (mm) \
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Due to our policy of continuing product development, these specifications are subject to change and improvement without notice.
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Product configurator

No of Transmitter (Tx)
Modules with external
connections

0-No Tx modules
1-1xTx Module
2-2xTx Modules
3-3xTxModule
4-4xTxModules

ODE-A4

External Fibre Connections,
EnclaueTipe x‘”“;;’;&f‘“}ic e M — MTP Connector 6-way Mixed Impedan ce ?E';;’:g;m Serial Digital
A - ODE-A4 SR e (Direct to module SC/APC) 1 G —Heater 125W
Fiber Beam J - Solar Shield
Q- 1x Quad waterproof connector W~ Solar Shield & 125W heater
A (LCIAPC to SCIAPC)
A
A
H A A - 2 i ] = Q 0 - 2 2 - A 1 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 " 12 13 14
External BiasT and BiasT feed Internal LNA/B Output Voitage to Ethernet Ports 10MHz Ref & Diplexi
NoPSU & T z iplexing
o PSU &1ype 0~No Option OEM BiasT connection: 0 tion

0-Main &LNA/BUC PSU*
1-1x Main PSU 12V DC
2-2x Main PSU Dual Redundant 12V DC

* Use internal LNB voltage generation (digit
10)if possible (up to 135W) and select either
1or2here

External RF Connectors
7-50 OhmN-Types

8-750hmN-Types

G - 50 OhmN-Type with TNC adaptor (GPS Only)
S N-Types

ith DC-3000MHz Lightning Protection
e with DC-6000MHz External GDT
Lightning Protection (up to 4 ports)

Z - 50 Ohm N-Type with 800-2500MHz Lightning Protection
(max 1&3 ports only)

Define at digits 8&

Note: For alternative RF connectors please specify a separate
adaptor - add a line itemto quote.

Popular Products

HAA-27-Q0-22-F1000

No of Receiver (Rx)

1 Additional BUC BiasT & A—No Option
24VDC from LNA/BUC PSU* r::nuelz:o"n;" external B-1 %C
2 - Addiional BUC BiasT & 0-No Rx modules C-24vDC
48VDC from LNA/BUC PSU* 121 Rx Modue D-15vDC
3 - Addtional BUC BiasT & 2-2xRx Modules E-13vDC
-48VDC from LNA/BUC PSU* F-18VDC

3-3xRx Module

4 —Additional BUC BiasT & 4—4xRx Modules

18VDC from LNA/BUC PSU* Note this voltage is internally
generated from main 12/DC power
supplies. Controlled via a rotary
switch

Mixed Impedan ce'
* Use internal LNB voktages at digit M
10 if possible as this allows A

0—No Option

redundancy in the PSUs. Select
“0" when doing this.

n * Boost converter by-pass (12v only)

Note internal LNB voltages feed
into the OEM modules Bias-T (up
to 13.5W)

Notes

1) All slots are “ready for” and not populated with modules — accept 10MHz reference
2) Units are populated with 50 Ohm then 75 Ohm

3) Units are populated with N types before TNC

ODE-A4, VAC Input, 50 Ohm N-Type, Quad LC/APC to SC/APC Waterproof Connector, 18 V DC

General specifications

Parameter ODE-A4 Enclosure
Number of RF channels 1to4
IP Rating IP65

External Dimensions

295 x 217.5 x 74 mm

Weight

2.5kg

Material

LM99 Aluminium RAL7035

RF Input / Output Connectors

N-Type female weatherproof

Optical Fiber Connections

Quad single mode connector or MTP Connector 6-way

Power Supply Connections

Neutrik power connector

Supply Voltage Options (RF ports)

88-264 VAC or -48 VDC

BUC Supply Voltage Options

12,13,15,18, 24 VDC

Operating Temperature

-20 to +55 °C (Heater active at 4 °C)

Storage Temperature

-40 °C to +70 °C

Climate Control

Humidity ventilator

Parameter

LNB Voltage Source Specifications

Output Voltage

13,15,18, 24 VDC

Output Power 13.5W
Voltage Tolerance +-2%
Line Regulation +/- 0.5 %
Load Regulation +/- 0.5 %
Ripple & Noise <120mV P-P
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ODE-A4

Separately ordered accessories
Fiber Termination Box (4-Way)

To ease the installation process any multi core optical fiber can be terminated in the accompanying patch
box. As standard the patch cable presents SC/APC connections within the patch box (see picture).

Internal termination options

54886 — SC/APC to FC/APC
54888 — SC/APC to SC/APC
54889 — SC/APC to LC/APC
ODE-A4 optical cable options

Quad waterproof light duty (no cable management reel)

F04-Q-2F-Q8-0001 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 1 m SC/APC Connector
F04-Q-2F-Q8-0003 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 3 m SC/APC Connector
F04-Q-2F-Q8-0010 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 10 m SC/APC Connector
F04-Q-2F-Q8-0020 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 20 m SC/APC Connector
F04-Q-2F-Q8-0050 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 50 m SC/APC Connector
F04-Q-2F-Q8-0100 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 100 m SC/APC Connector

Quad waterproof heavy duty (with cable management reel)

F04-R-5F-Q8-0050 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 50 m SC/APC Connector

F04-R-5F-Q8-0100 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 100 m SC/APC Connector
F04-R-5F-Q8-0150 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 150 m SC/APC Connector
F04-R-5F-Q8-0200 Quad Waterproof connector to SC/APC 200 m SC/APC Connector
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